H \$40.00 751

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530479

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/28/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTHWEST STAINLESS, L.P.
Also Known As:	SUNBELT SUPPLY L.P.
Street Address:	8835 NORTH SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY WEST
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77064
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS
Name:	MAIN STEEL POLISHING COMPANY, INC.
Also Known As:	MSP 2014 COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	6 WHITNEY DRIVE
City:	HARMONY
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16037
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75161752	MULTALLOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136581818

Email: courtney.graves@chamberlainlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Aly Z. Dossa

Address Line 1: Chamberlain Hrdlicka
Address Line 2: 1200 smith street, 14th floor
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aly Z. Dossa	
SIGNATURE:	/Aly Z. Dossa/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2019	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=ASSIGNMENT4#page1.tif		
source=ASSIGNMENT4#page2.tif		
source=ASSIGNMENT4#page3.tif		

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"; terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreement) dated as of March 26, 2012 by SOUTHWEST STAINLESS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership now known as Sunbelt Supply LP, and MAIN STEEL POLISHING COMPANY, INC., a New Jersey corporation now known as MSP 2014 Company, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION (the "Previous Agent"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on April 12, 2012 on reel 4755 frame 0561, the Grantors granted, assigned and pledged to the Previous Agent a security interest in, all of their right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 9, 2015, by and among Prior Agent, as assignor, and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Agent"), as assignee, which Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on June 11, 2015, on reel 5550 frame 0816, Prior Agent assigned to Agent, and Agent assumed, all of Prior Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral under the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed at the request of the Grantors to release its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (a) terminates, cancels and releases the liens and security interests created under the Agreement in the Released Trademark Collateral, (b) releases its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral and re-pledges, reassigns any and all interests it may have in the Released Trademark Collateral to the Grantors, (c) discharges any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Trademark Collateral. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed a release or termination by Agent under the Agreement of any security interests in and liens on any Trademark Collateral (other than the Released Trademark Collateral) or other assets of any Grantor, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, all of which shall continue in full force and effect.

[signature pages follow]

LEGAL US E#142539188.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has duly executed and delivered this Release effective as of the date set forth below.

Dated: June 28 2019

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Name: Cameron Scott

Title: Authorized Signatory

[PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL]

SCHEDULE I

to

Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

Released Trademark Collateral

Mark	(Application No.) Registration No.	(Application Date) Registration Date
MULTALLOY	(75-161,752)	(09/06/1996)
	2,099,246	09/23/1997

LEGAL_US_E # 142539188.3

RECORDED: 07/03/2019